F.No.D-19016/2/2016-G.IV
Union Public Service Commission
General-IV Section
Dated: 06.02.2017

CORRIGENDUM

Subject: NIT for entering into Annual Maintenance Contract of 04 digital
duplicators/printers installed in the Commission

Reference is invited to Tender Enquiry bearing Tender reference no.
F.No.D-19016/2/2016-6.IV, Tender Id. 2017_UPSC_165856_1 and
published on CPPP website on 18.01.2017. Following amendments are made in the
tender enquiry:

2. Amendment No.1:

For Content in Critical Date Sheet given in Tender Notice

S.no. | Content Amendments
1 Bid Submission end 16.02.2017 at 15:30 Hrs instead of
’ date 09.02.2017 at 15:30 Hrs

17.02.2017 at 15:30 Hrs instead of

2. | Bid opening date 10.02.2017 at 15:30 Hrs

3. Amendment No.2

i) Old Clause No. 5.3 given in NIT (Notice Inviting Tenders): "The rate
of VAT/Service Tax/any other tax/cess if any, should be quoted
separately in the price schedule. Financial evaluation of bids will be done
exclusive of all faxes. No correspondence on this issue will be made to
the concerned firm. "

New Clause No. 5.3 given in NIT (Notice Inviting Tenders): "The rate
of VAT/Service Tax/any other tax/cess if any, should be quoted
separately in the price schedule. Otherwise, it will be presumed that the
rate quoted is inclusive of VAT/Service Tax/any other tax/cess/Govt.
levies and no further request for enhancement of rates shall be
considered. Financial evaluation of bids will be done inclusive of all taxes.
No correspondence on this issue will be made to the concerned firm. "



ii) Old Clause No. 6 given in NIT (Notice Inviting Tenders): “Annual
Maintenance Contract for individual Digital Duplicator/Printer will be
awarded to the bidder that has quoted lowest rate (L-1 bidder) excluding
all taxes for maintenance of that particular Digital Duplicator/Printer.”

New Clause No. 6 given in NIT (Notice Inviting Tenders): “"Annual
Maintenance Contract for individual Digital Duplicator/Printer will be
awarded to the bidder that has quoted lowest rate (L-1 bidder). The
selection of L-1 bidders will be on the basis of quoted rates inclusive of
all applicable taxes as on date of evaluation. However the payment to L-1
bidders will be made on the basis of rate quoted by the bidders alongwith
the effective rate of taxes as applicable.”

4. All other terms and conditions of above fender enquiries will remain
unchanged. Bidders can submit their bids accordingly.

Sd/-

(C.M Kaith)

Under Secretary (General)
Union Public Service Commission



